File a Formal Complaint - Robert Parker
Robert Parker
reported via the portal (Thu, 8 Aug 2019)

1) Alleged violation of RCW42.17.205 for failure to register with the PDC within 2 weeks of
declaring candidacy. (C1)

Candidate filed with King County Elections and appears in the voters pamphlet however has
failed to file C1 with the PDC.

2) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.210 Treasurer

Candidate has failed to designate and file the name and address of their treasure. By failing to
disclose the treasurer the pubic denied knowing where the campaign books are located or make
an appointment for inspection of the books if “mini reporting”.

3) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.215 Depositories
Candidate has failed to file with the PDC where campaign funds are being held or dispersed, if
any.

4) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.235 Reporting of contributions and

expenditures. Candidate has purchased a campaign website and domain on 06-03-2019
(http://www.votedeskinforchange.org/) however has failed to report any contributions or
expenditures. Candidates website at base of page reflects the website was purchased from and
hosted by https://www.onlinecandidate.com/school-board-campaign-websites.html

5) Candidate Financial Disclosure (F1) could not be found

https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/more-ways-to-follow-the-money/candidates/special?category=Candidates
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HODGE GLORIA G SCHOOL DIRECTOR 04 RENTON SD 403 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Jeremy Chambers (jerchamb@gmail.com) SCHOOL DIRECTOR 3 RENTON SD 403 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
Joseph Curtis Todd (Joe Todd) SCHOOL DIRECTOR i RENTON SD 402 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 40,00
LOUIE ALISAL SCHOOL DIRECTOR 01 RENTON SD 403 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MCIRVIN STEFANIE J SCHOOL DIRECTOR 03 RENTON SD 403 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 £0.00 50.00
Monica Suzette Espinoza Cruz (Suzette SCHOOL DIRECTOR 4 RENTON SD 403 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00

Espinoza Cruz)
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Kristen Deskin

PO Box 59404
Renton, WA 98058

(253) 332-6634
VoteDeskinForChange@gmall.com
www.VoteDeskinForChange.org (4

Education: Bachelor of Arts in Early Childhood Education, Emphasis in Leadership. Master's coursework in
Organizational Behavior
Occupation: Early Learning Program Manager, 15 years experience working in Education

Statement:

Serving families, advocating for teachers, and fighting for high quality education for all is my passion. | have dedicated
my professional career to empowering children, challenging the status quo, and demanding educators receive the
respect they have earned.

The youngest members of our community deserve to be valued and celebrated, learning In a community which is safe,
nurturing, and honors the whole child. My mission is to ensure all children have equal access to education, starting
right here in our own community. Joining the Renton School Board will help me in achieving this goal,

Through my 15 years experience working directly with children/ families in an educational setting, | truly understand the
needs we are failing to meet. While our lowest-income families may be supported by various state and federally funded
programs, our middle-Income families are left without affordable options for care. The cost of quality early childhood
education and after school care is a detrimental burden and understandably cannot be prioritized over basic household
needs.

Scientific evidence suggests long-term education outcomes are determined by early childhood success. Unfortunately,
birth-to-five programs are undervalued and under-funded. Through strong advocacy and teamwork | know we can do
better. Vote Deskin for change!
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“Kristen Deskin is in second with 2,204 votes, or 19.71 percent. Jeremy
Chamber is close to Deskin with 2,071 votes, or 18.52 percent.”

Thank you to 2,203+ people who voted for me and my mission to bridge
the gap between birth-5 and K-12 programs and to make early
education accessible and affordable to all.

ABOUT KRISTEN DESKIN' FOR RENTON SCHOOL
ROARD

www.votedeskinforchange.org/
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About Kristen Deskin | Do

Serving families, advocating for teachers, and fighting for high quality education for all is my
passion. | have dedicated my professional career to empowering children, challenging the
status quo, and demanding educators receive the respect they have earned.

Volunteer

The youngest members of our community deserve to be
valued and celebrated, learning in a community which is Contact
safe, nurturing, and honors the whole child. My mission is \
to ensure all children have equal access to education,
starting right here in our own community. Joining the
Renton School Board will help me in achieving this goal.

Through my 15 years experience working directly with
children/ families in an educational setting, | truly
understand the needs we are failing to meet. While our
lowest-income families may be supported by various
state and federally funded programs, our middle-income
families are left without affordable options for care. The
cost of quality early childhood education and after
school care is a detrimental burden and understandably
cannot be prioritized over basic household needs.

Scientific evidence suggests long-term education outcomes are determined by early
childhood success. Unfortunately, birth-to-five programs are undervalued and under-
funded. Through strong advocacy and teamwork | know we can do better. Vote Deskin for




WHOIS search results

Domain Name: votedeskinforchange.org

Registry Domain ID: D402200000010546590-LROR

Registrar WHOIS Server: whois.wildwestdomains.com
Registrar URL: http://www.wildwestdomains.com

Updated Date: 2019-06-03T01:39:35Z

Creation Date: 2019-06-03T01:39:34Z

Registrar Registration Expiration Date: 2020-06-03T01:39:34Z
Registrar: Wild West Domains, LLC

Registrar IANA ID: 440

Registrar Abuse Contact Email: abuse@wildwestdomains.com
Registrar Abuse Contact Phone: +1.4806242505

Reseller: Online Candidate - Daley Professional Web Solutions
Domain Status: clientTransferProhibited

http://www.icann.org/epp#clientTransferProhibited
Domain Status: clientUpdateProhibited
http://www.icann.org/epp#clientUpdateProhibited
Domain Status: clientRenewProhibited
http://www.icann.org/epp#clientRenewProhibited
Domain Status: clientDeleteProhibited
http://www.icann.org/epp#clientDeleteProhibited
Registry Registrant ID: CR374093397

Registrant Name: Kristen Deskin

Registrant Organization:

Registrant Street: 11002 SE Petrovitsky RD
Registrant Street: Unit G304

Registrant City: Renton

Registrant State/Province: Washington



